

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6848/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2006 in RP No. 216/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. SUNDARAM FINANCE LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.G. MAHESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury ,Adv
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The disputed amount being only
Rs. 21,000/-, we are not inclined to entertain
this special leave petition. It is dismissed
leaving, however,the question of law open.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master